

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7589/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in WP No.20655/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DIRCTOR GENERAL OF POSTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRASHEKAR RAO

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG,
Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up the matter after one week along with
(Number to be supplied by the counsel)

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master