

®

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 7589/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in WP No.20655/2008 of the HIGH
COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

DIRCTOR GENERAL OF POSTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRASHEKAR RAO

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10449 of 2009

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the SLPs as also on the applications for
condonation of delay.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER