

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19871/2009

DIRCTOR GENERAL OF POSTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRASHEKAR RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19872 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21910 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23211 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23212 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23213 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23214 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25550 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25551 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25553 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25559 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27784 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. V.B. Gugnani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. D.Julius Raiamei,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.125

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP(C)No. 21910 and 23212/2009. Sole respondent in SLP(C)No. 21910/2009 has appeared. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. The sole respondent in SLP(C)No. 23212/2009 has not appeared.

In SLP(C)No. 19871,19872,25551,25553 and 25559/2009 counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report regarding non filing of process fee and non supplying of spare copies of the SLP within a week for issuance of notice.

Await service of notice in SLP(C)No.23211, 23313,

23214, 25550 and 27784/2009.

List the matter on 6.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

s