

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19871/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in WP No.20655/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DIRCTOR GENERAL OF POSTS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.CHANDRASHEKAR RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19872 of 2009

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21910 of 2009

(With office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23211 of 2009

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23212 of 2009

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23213 of 2009

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 23214 of 2009

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25550 of 2009

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25551 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 25553 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)
(For final disposal)

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 25559 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 27784 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 26th November, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master